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OIL REFINERIES 
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total capacity of oil refineries in the country along with the quantum of crude oil refined in refineries of various oil companies
during each of the last three years and the current year, refinery/company-wise; 

(b) whether the utilization of the refineries have matched their capacity; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the steps being taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to ensure optimum utilization of the capacity of the said oil
refineries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) The total refining capacity of oil refineries in the country as on date is 215.066 Million Metric Tonnes Per Annum (MMTPA). The
quantum of crude oil refined in refineries along with their capacity utilization during each of the last three years and the current year,
refinery/company-wise is given at Annexure. 

(b) and (c): The utilization of the refineries are in line with the design capacity. It is 102.6% of the installed capacity for the total industry
and 100.2% for the Public Sector Undertaking refineries. The details of capacity utilization refinery-wise are given in the Annexure
referred in (a) above. 

(d) Does not arise in view of (b) and (c). 
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